Other Information

11Interim Report 2016/17

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS (CONTINUED)

Name Capacity
Number of

shares held

Approximate
percentage of

issued share capital

申楠（澳門）投資有限公司
(Note 1)

Beneficial Owner 51,381,000 10.01%

Note:

1.  Ms. Xu Ting holds 76% equity interests and Mr. Huang Wei Qiang holds 24% equity respectively in

申楠（澳門）投資有限公司 .

SHARE OPTION SCHEME

The Company adopted a share option scheme (the “2012 Scheme”) on 12
September 2012 which was valid and effective for 10 years from its date of
adoption.

The purpose of the 2012 Scheme is to recognize eligible persons as incentives and
rewards for their contribution to the Group.

12 Amax International Holdings Limited

Other Information

SHARE OPTION SCHEME (CONTINUED)

The movements of the Company’s share options outstanding under the 2012 Scheme
during the Period under Review are as follows:

No. of share options (’000)

Date of Grant
(day/month/
year)

As at
1 April

2016 Granted

Balance
before

adjustment
for open

offer

Adjusted
after open

offer
16 May 2016

and as at
30 September

2016
(Note 2)

Exercise period
(day/month/
year)

Adjusted
exercise

price
HK$

(Note 2)

Directors
Mr. Ng Man Sun 05/02/2013 (Note 1) 200 – 200 248 05/02/2013–04/02/2023 1.241

03/03/2014 200 – 200 248 03/03/2014–02/03/2024 1.345
10/03/2015 200 – 200 248 10/03/2015–09/03/2025 0.701
25/04/2016 – 200 200 248 25/04/2016–24/04/2026 0.370

Ms. Ng Wai Yee 05/02/2013 (Note 1) 200 – 200 248 05/02/2013–04/02/2023 1.241
03/03/2014 200 – 200 248 03/03/2014–02/03/2024 1.345
10/03/2015 200 – 200 248 10/03/2015–09/03/2025 0.701
25/04/2016 – 200 200 248 25/04/2016–24/04/2026 0.370

Ms. Yeung Pui Han,
Regina

05/02/2013 (Note 1) 200 – 200 248 05/02/2013–04/02/2023 1.241
03/03/2014 200 – 200 248 03/03/2014–02/03/2024 1.345
10/03/2015 200 – 200 248 10/03/2015–09/03/2025 0.701
25/04/2016 – 200 200 248 25/04/2016–24/04/2026 0.370

Mr. Li Chi Fai 03/03/2014 200 – 200 248 03/03/2014–02/03/2024 1.345
10/03/2015 200 – 200 248 10/03/2015–09/03/2025 0.701
25/04/2016 – 200 200 248 25/04/2016–24/04/2026 0.370

Ms. Sie Nien Che, Celia 03/03/2014 200 – 200 248 03/03/2014–02/03/2024 1.345
25/04/2016 – 200 200 248 25/04/2016–24/04/2026 0.370

Other Information

13Interim Report 2016/17

No. of share options (’000)

Date of Grant
(day/month/
year)

As at
1 April

2016 Granted

Balance
before

adjustment
for open

offer

Adjusted
after open

offer
16 May 2016

and as at
30 September

2016
(Note 2)

Exercise period
(day/month/
year)

Adjusted
exercise

price
HK$

(Note 2)

Eligible employees 05/02/2013 (Note 1) 1,250 – 1,250 1,553 05/02/2013–04/02/2023 1.241
03/03/2014 2,100 – 2,100 2,607 03/03/2014–02/03/2024 1.345
10/03/2015 2,100 – 2,100 2,607 10/03/2015–09/03/2025 0.701
25/04/2016 – 2,100 2,100 2,607 25/04/2016–24/04/2026 0.370

Service provider 05/02/2013 (Note 1) 2,000 – 2,000 2,483 05/02/2013–04/02/2023 1.241
03/03/2014 2,000 – 2,000 2,483 03/03/2014–02/03/2024 1.345
10/03/2015 1,000 – 1,000 1,242 10/03/2015–09/03/2025 0.701
25/04/2016 – 2,000 2,000 2,483 25/04/2016–24/04/2026 0.370

In aggregate 12,850 5,100 17,950 22,281 –

Note:

1.  The exercise price of the share options has been changed from HK$0.077 to HK$1.540 as a
result of the share consolidation passed by the shareholders at a special general meeting of the
Company held on 27 March 2013, whereby every 20 shares of the Company of HK$0.01 each
were consolidated into 1 new share of the company of HK$0.20 each. Pursuant to the open offer
of the Company completed on 16 May 2016, the number of share options were adjusted and the
exercise price of the share options was also adjusted from HK$1.540 to HK$1.241.

2.  Pursuant to the open offer of the Company completed on 16 May 2016, the number of share